
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Factual Report – Attachment 15 
Local Storm Reports issued by the National Weather Service Slidell Weather Forecast Office with 
event times between 1200 and 1900 CDT on 13 April 2021; reports received by the National 
Weather Service Slidell Weather Forecast Office through the IRIS system between 0945 and 1900 
CDT on 13 April 2021. 
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Local Storm Reports 



Office Report Time (Local WFO Timezone) Report Time (UTC Timezone) County Location ST Event Type Mag. Source Lat Lon Remark
LIX 2021/04/13 09:45 2021/04/13 14:45 AMITE 1 N GLOSTER MS HAIL 0.88 EMERGENCY MNGR 31.21 -91.02 EMERGENCY MANAGER REPORTS NICKEL-SIZED HAIL IN GLOSTER IN AMITE COUNTY, MS.
LIX 2021/04/13 10:08 2021/04/13 15:08 ASSUMPTION N LABADIEVILLE LA HAIL 1 PUBLIC 29.82 -90.96 PUBLIC REPORTS QUARTER-SIZED HAIL IN LABADIEVILLE, LA IN ASSUMPTION PARISH.
LIX 2021/04/13 10:30 2021/04/13 15:30 WEST BATON ROUGE N ERWINVILLE LA HAIL 0.75 PUBLIC 30.53 -91.41 PENNY-SIZED HAIL REPORTED BY THE PUBLIC IN ERWINVILLE, LA IN WEST BATON ROUGE PARISH.
LIX 2021/04/13 10:35 2021/04/13 15:35 ST. JAMES 5 S SORRENTO LA HAIL 1 PUBLIC 30.12 -90.87 PUBLIC REPORTS QUARTER-SIZED HAIL ALONG HWY 70 IN NW ST. JAMES PARISH NEAR MOTIVA/SHELL FACILITY.
LIX 2021/04/13 10:41 2021/04/13 15:41 ST. JAMES CONVENT LA TSTM WND DMG LAW ENFORCEMENT 30.02 -90.83 A FEW TREES DOWN IN CONVENT.
LIX 2021/04/13 10:55 2021/04/13 15:55 EAST BATON ROUGE 1 N BAKER LA HAIL 0.75 PUBLIC 30.6 -91.16 PUBLIC REPORTS PENNY-SIZED HAIL IN BAKER, LA IN EAST BATON ROUGE.
LIX 2021/04/13 11:16 2021/04/13 16:16 ASCENSION 5 E PRAIRIEVILLE LA TSTM WND DMG TRAINED SPOTTER 30.29 -90.89 LARGE TREE BRANCHES AND FENCE DOWN ON NORWOOD RD NEAR STONE RIDGE AVE. TIME ESTIMATED FROM RADAR.
LIX 2021/04/13 11:24 2021/04/13 16:24 LAFOURCHE 2 N THIBODAUX LA HAIL 1 PUBLIC 29.82 -90.82 PUBLIC REPORTS QUARTER SIZED HAIL IN CHACKBAY NEAR THIBODAUX IN LAFOURCHE PARISH.
LIX 2021/04/13 11:50 2021/04/13 16:50 TANGIPAHOA N AMITE LA TSTM WND DMG PUBLIC 30.73 -90.51 PUBLIC REPORTS DAMAGED BRANCHES AND LIMBS IN AMITE CITY, LA IN TANGIPAHOA PARISH.
LIX 2021/04/13 13:12 2021/04/13 18:12 GMZ530 12 SSW MANDEVILLE LA MARINE TSTM WIND 43 MESONET 30.2 -90.12 MESONET STATION XPTN PONTCHARTRAIN CAUSEWAY.
LIX 2021/04/13 13:15 2021/04/13 18:15 LAFOURCHE CUT OFF LA HAIL 1 BROADCAST MEDIA 29.53 -90.33 ESTIMATED FROM SOCIAL MEDIA VIDEO. TIME BASED ON RADAR.
LIX 2021/04/13 13:53 2021/04/13 18:53 GMZ530 6 W EAST NEW ORLEANS LA TSTM WND GST 52 ASOS 30.05 -90.03 ASOS STATION KNEW NEW ORLEANS LAKEFRONT AIRPORT.
LIX 2021/04/13 13:57 2021/04/13 18:57 GMZ530 6 WSW EAST NEW ORLEANS LA MARINE TSTM WIND 51 ASOS 30.04 -90.02 NEW MEASURED A WIND GUST OF 51 MPH MULTIPLE TIMES. FIRST OCCURRED AT 157PM.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:00 2021/04/13 19:00 GMZ530 4 ENE METAIRIE LA MARINE TSTM WIND 54 MESONET 30.03 -90.11 WXFLOW @ NEW CANAL.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:00 2021/04/13 19:00 JEFFERSON 3 N KENNER LA TSTM WND DMG PUBLIC 30.02 -90.24 TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN NEAR ARKANSAS AVE AND 37TH ST.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:02 2021/04/13 19:02 JEFFERSON 1 W METAIRIE LA TSTM WND DMG PUBLIC 30 -90.2 PORTION OF ROOF TORN OFF PHOEBE HEARST ELEMENTARY IN METAIRIE. LIKELY FROM A WAKE LOW.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:02 2021/04/13 19:02 JEFFERSON 2 ENE KENNER LA TSTM WND DMG PUBLIC 30 -90.22 ROOF AWNING BLOWN OFF OF A HOME ON DAVID DRIVE NEAR WEST NAPOLEON.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:10 2021/04/13 19:10 ST. CHARLES 1 NE BOUTTE LA FLASH FLOOD EMERGENCY MNGR 29.9 -90.39 ALEXANDER STREET CLOSED DUE TO HIGH WATER.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:10 2021/04/13 19:10 ST. CHARLES 1 SSE NEW SARPY LA FLASH FLOOD EMERGENCY MNGR 29.97 -90.38 ORMOND VILLAGE DRIVE IN DESTREHAN CLOSED DUE TO HIGH WATER.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:15 2021/04/13 19:15 ST. CHARLES 2 S DESTREHAN LA FLASH FLOOD EMERGENCY MNGR 29.93 -90.37 CORRECTS PREVIOUS FLASH FLOOD REPORT FROM 2 S DESTREHAN. MILLING AVENUE IN LULING BETWEEN POST DRIVE AND HALL DRIVE CLOSED DUE TO HIGH WATER.
LIX 2021/04/13 14:15 2021/04/13 19:15 ST. CHARLES 2 S DESTREHAN LA FLASH FLOOD PUBLIC 29.93 -90.37 MILLING AVENUE IN LULING BETWEEN POST DRIVE AND HALL DRIVE CLOSED DUE TO HIGH WATER.
LIX 2021/04/13 15:00 2021/04/13 20:00 GMZ552 7 NE GRAND ISLE LA MARINE TSTM WIND 51 MESONET 29.31 -89.9 BARATARIA PASS MEASURED A WIND GUST OF 51 MPH.
LIX 2021/04/13 15:00 2021/04/13 20:00 ST. TAMMANY 2 ESE MANDEVILLE LA NON-TSTM WND DMG NWS EMPLOYEE 30.36 -90.05 2 FEET DIAMETER TREE SNAPPED ON COLBERT ST.
LIX 2021/04/13 15:30 2021/04/13 20:30 GMZ552 3 NE GRAND ISLE LA MARINE TSTM WIND 75 PUBLIC 29.27 -89.95 GISL1 - GRAND ISLE STATION.
LIX 2021/04/13 15:30 2021/04/13 20:30 JEFFERSON 1 S KENNER LA NON-TSTM WND DMG PUBLIC 29.96 -90.25 CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG REPORT FROM 1 S KENNER. LARGE OAK TREE DOWN ON SEVERAL HOUSES IN WAGGAMAN.
LIX 2021/04/13 15:30 2021/04/13 20:30 JEFFERSON 1 S KENNER LA TSTM WND DMG PUBLIC 29.96 -90.25 LARGE OAK TREE DOWN ON SEVERAL HOUSES IN WAGGAMAN.
LIX 2021/04/13 15:30 2021/04/13 20:30 JEFFERSON 2 NE GRAND ISLE LA MARINE TSTM WIND 75 BUOY 29.26 -89.96 GISL1 MEASURED A WIND GUST OF 75 MPH.
LIX 2021/04/13 16:00 2021/04/13 21:00 GMZ552 26 S VENICE LA MARINE TSTM WIND 53 MESONET 28.91 -89.43 MESONET STATION BURL1 SOUTHWEST PASS.
LIX 2021/04/13 16:55 2021/04/13 21:55 WASHINGTON 2 N BOGALUSA LA NON-TSTM WND GST 40 AWOS 30.82 -89.87 AWOS STATION KBXA BOGALUSA CARR F.
LIX 2021/04/13 17:22 2021/04/13 22:22 GMZ530 12 SSW MANDEVILLE LA NON-TSTM WND GST 55 MESONET 30.2 -90.12 MESONET STATION XPTN PONTCHARTRAIN CAUSEWAY.
LIX 2021/04/13 17:26 2021/04/13 22:26 GMZ530 6 W EAST NEW ORLEANS LA NON-TSTM WND GST 45 ASOS 30.05 -90.03 ASOS STATION KNEW NEW ORLEANS LAKEFRONT AIRPORT.
LIX 2021/04/13 17:35 2021/04/13 22:35 TANGIPAHOA 3 ENE HAMMOND LA NON-TSTM WND GST 46 AWOS 30.52 -90.42 AWOS STATION KHDC HAMMOND.
LIX 2021/04/13 17:38 2021/04/13 22:38 GMZ530 1 SSW MANDEVILLE LA NON-TSTM WND GST 56 MESONET 30.36 -90.09 MESONET STATION XMVL MANDEVILLE.
LIX 2021/04/13 17:47 2021/04/13 22:47 TERREBONNE 3 ESE HOUMA LA NON-TSTM WND GST 46 AWOS 29.57 -90.67 AWOS STATION KHUM HOUMA TERREBONNE.
LIX 2021/04/13 18:08 2021/04/13 23:08 TERREBONNE 4 SE HOUMA LA NON-TSTM WND GST 40 MESONET 29.54 -90.67 MESONET STATION EW5037 HOUMA.
LIX 2021/04/13 18:33 2021/04/13 23:33 ST. TAMMANY 4 WSW PEARL RIVER LA NON-TSTM WND GST 40 ASOS 30.35 -89.82 ASOS STATION KASD SLIDELL.
LIX 2021/04/13 18:40 2021/04/13 23:40 JEFFERSON 1 N KENNER LA NON-TSTM WND GST 49 ASOS 30 -90.25 ASOS STATION KMSY NEW ORLEANS INTL AIRPORT.
LIX 2021/04/13 18:42 2021/04/13 23:42 GMZ532 1 NNE BAY SAINT LOUIS MS NON-TSTM WND GST 59 BUOY 30.33 -89.33 BUOY STATION WYCM6 BAY WAVELAND YACHT CLUB (MS).
LIX 2021/04/13 18:45 2021/04/13 23:45 HARRISON 2 NNW GULFPORT MS NON-TSTM WND GST 46 ASOS 30.42 -89.08 ASOS STATION KGPT GULFPORT.
LIX 2021/04/13 18:50 2021/04/13 23:50 HANCOCK 4 SSW KILN MS NON-TSTM WND GST 43 AWOS 30.37 -89.45 AWOS STATION KHSA BAY ST LOUIS.
LIX 2021/04/13 18:56 2021/04/13 23:56 HARRISON 2 NW BILOXI MS NON-TSTM WND GST 43 AWOS 30.42 -88.92 AWOS STATION KBIX BILOXI KEESLER.



 
 
 
 
 

IRIS Reports 



Location SID Source County St Time (LDT) LSR Type Value

1 N GLOSTER Emergency Management Amite, MS 04/13 9:45 Hail 0.88

N LABADIEVILLE Public Assumption, LA 04/13 10:08 Hail 1

N ERWINVILLE Public West Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 10:30 Hail 0.75

5 S SORRENTO Public St. James, LA 4/13/2021 10:35 Hail 1

Convent Law Enforcement St. James, LA 04/13 10:41 Tstm Wnd Dmg

1 WNW New Roads NW Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 10:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 15

1 N Baker Public East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 10:55 Hail 0.75

Gonzales KREG AWOS Ascension, LA 04/13 10:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 43

1 WNW New Roads NW Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 11:10 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 13

Boothville Heliport KLNQ AWOS Plaquemines, LA 04/13 11:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 21

5 E Prairieville Trained Spotter Ascension, LA 04/13 11:16 Tstm Wnd Dmg

2 N THIBODAUX Public Lafourche, LA 04/13 11:24 Hail 1

2 SSW Hamond HMT Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 11:49 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 10

N AMITE Public Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 11:50 Tstm Wnd Dmg

Amite TGP Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 11:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 29

5 SE Cocodrie TRBL1 Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 12:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

Cocodrie LUM Mesonet Terrebone, LA 04/13 12:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

Cocodrie LUM Mesonet Terrebone, LA 04/13 12:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

Pontchartrain Causeway XPTN Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 13:12 Marine Tstm Wind Gust 43

Cut Off Broadcast Media Lafourche, LA 04/13 13:15 Hail 1

4.5 S Lutcher (UPR) UP272 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 13:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 35

Destrehan DES Mesonet St. Charles, LA 04/13 13:34 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 23

Gramercy GRM Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 13:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 30

Gramercy CW7 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 13:41 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 40

Luling DW Mesonet St. Charles, LA 04/13 13:46 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 35

Livingston LVN Mesonet Livingston, LA 04/13 13:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 21

Baton Rouge EW1 Mesonet Livingston, LA 04/13 13:52 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 25

New Orleans Lakefront KNEW ASOS MARITIME 04/13 13:53 Tstm Wnd Gust 52

1 WNW Metairie MTR Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 13:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

1 ESE Mathews MTH Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 13:57 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 25

4 ENE Metairie Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 14:00 Marine Tstm Wind Gust 54

3 N Kener Public Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:00 Tstm Wnd Dmg



New Orleans Intl Airport KMSY ASOS Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:02 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 55

1 W Metairie Public Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:02 Tstm Wnd Dmg

2 ENE Kenner Public Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:02 Tstm Wnd Dmg

Houma Terrebonne KHUM AWOS Terrebone, LA 04/13 14:03 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 52

4 N Kenner Public Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:06 Flash Flood

1 NE Boutte Emergency Management St. Charles, LA 04/13 14:10 Flash Flood

1 SSE New Sarpy Emergency Management St. Charles, LA 04/13 14:10 Flash Flood

Albany EW9 Mesonet Livingston, LA 04/13 14:10 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 30

3 ENE Metairie MTR Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:10 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 31

1 ESE Metairie MTR Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:10 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 24

New Canal Station NW Buoy MARITIME 04/13 14:12 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 55

Gramercy LTC Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:14 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 23

1 NNW New Orleans NEO Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 14:14 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

Bourg FW6 Mesonet Terrebone, LA 04/13 14:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 33

2 S Destrehan Emergency Management St. Charles, LA 04/13 14:15 Flash Flood

1 SE Thibodaux THB Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 14:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 38

1 ENE Thibodaux THB Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 14:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

Thibodaux EW2 Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 14:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 37

Mt Airy FW7 Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 14:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 42

Vacherie EW3 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 24

New Orleans EW6 Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 14:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 39

Thibodaux FW4 Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 14:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 39

Kenner FW1 Mesonet Jefferson, A 04/13 14:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 38

Lakefront Airport XLKF Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 14:17 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 51

Lakefront Airport XLKF Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 14:17 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 53

1 WNW Convent STM Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:20 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 34

4 E Convent STJMS Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:20 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 30

Lutcher AT261 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:29 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

6 S Gramercy VCH Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 34

New Orleans DW Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 14:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 30

Thibodaux FW0 Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 14:31 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 36

4 SSE Houma HMS Mesonet Terrebonne, KA 04/13 14:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 32

1 NE Gramercy CNV Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 26



Houma Terrebonne EW3 Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 14:38 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 31

4 NNE Houma 3966D Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 14:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 26

Laplace 1133D Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 14:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 31

Laplace 1133D Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 14:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 31

Chalmette CHA Mesonet St. Bernard, LA 04/13 14:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 38

Baton Rouge KBTR ASOS East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 14:44 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 39

West Bank 1 BYGL1 Buoy St. Charles, LA 04/13 14:48 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 47

Hammond LSU08 Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 14:49 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 23

4.8 SE Donaldsonville UP866 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 14:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 30

Thibodaux Public Lafourche, LA 04/13 14:51 Flash Flood

1 NW Houma HMT Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 14:54 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

Jefferson Parish XJEF Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 14:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 51

Raceland DW Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 14:56 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 47

Hammond EW5 Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 14:57 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

East Baton Rouge Parish AV521 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 14:59 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 24

3 NE Laplace FREL1 Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 15:00 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 54

2 ESE Mandeville NWS Employee St. Tammany, LA 04/13 15:00 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust

1 S New Sarpy Public St. Charles, LA 04/13 15:02 Flash Flood

Lutcher EW1 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 15:03 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 31

1 S New Sarpy Public St. Charles, LA 04/13 15:03 Tstm Wnd Dmg

Covington SVN Mesonet St. Tammany, LA 04/13 15:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

5 S New Roads 1876D Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 15:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 16

1 N Carville STG Mesonet Iberville, LA 04/13 15:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 18

New Orleans FW1 Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 15:06 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 36

New Orleans FW6 Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 15:10 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 20

McComb KMCB ASOS Pike, MS 04/13 15:11 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 41

New Sarpy Public St. Charles, LA 04/13 15:13 Tstm Wnd Dmg

Galliano KGAO AWOS Lafourche, LA 04/13 15:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 49

New Sarpy Public St. Charles, LA 04/13 15:15 Flash Flood

Norco Public St. Charles, LA 04/13 15:19 Flood

1 W Laplace LPCLA Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 15:20 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 21

Norco Public St. Charles, LA 04/13 15:21 Tstm Wnd Dmg

3 NE Grand Isle Public MARITIME 04/13 15:30 Marine Tstm Wind Gust 75



4.5 S Lutcher (UPR) UP272 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 15:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

1 S KENNER Public Jefferson, LA 04/13 15:30 Tstm Wnd Dmg

1 S Kenner Public Jefferson, LA 04/13 15:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Dmg

Albany EW9 Mesonet Livingston, LA 04/13 15:31 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

2 S Reserve Public St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 15:33 Flash Flood

3 W Norco Public St. Charles, LA 04/13 15:33 Tstm Wnd Dmg

1 E Hammond TPR Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 15:34 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Reserve KAPS AWOS St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 15:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 47

New Roads KHZR AWOS Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 15:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 32

2 SSE New Orleans NN Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 15:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 18

1 SSE Port Allen PRTAL Mesonet West Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 15:39 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 20

New Orleans AV683 Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 15:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Summit FW0 Mesonet Pike, MS 04/13 15:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

Summit FW0 Mesonet Pike, MS 04/13 15:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

Kiln AT918 Mesonet Pearl River, MS 04/13 15:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 29

Lockport EW6 Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 15:46 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

3 ESE Oak Hills Place BTR Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 15:49 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

Dulac XDUL Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 15:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 49

Gramercy CW7 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 15:58 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 37

Southwest Pass BURL1 Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 16:00 Marine Tstm Wind Gust 53

Baton Rouge KBTR ASOS East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 16:00 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 35

Chauvin DW Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 16:01 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 36

Chauvin DW Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 16:01 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 36

Mandeville FW1 Mesonet St. Tammany, LA 04/13 16:06 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

Morganza GNZ Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 16:14 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 13

McComb KMCB ASOS Pike, MS 04/13 16:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 33

Lutcher EW1 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 16:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 21

New Canal Station NW Buoy MARITIME 04/13 16:18 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 33

5 S New Roads 1923D Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 16:25 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 15

Kiln AT918 Mesonet Pearl River, MS 04/13 16:29 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

Prairieville FW7 Mesonet Ascension, LA 04/13 16:29 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 43

5 S New Roads 1876D Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 16:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

Baton Rouge (XBTR) XBTR Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 16:33 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 26



Raceland DW Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 16:34 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

4.8 SE Donaldsonville UP866 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 16:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 23

Gonzales KREG AWOS Ascension, LA 04/13 16:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 26

1 W Laplace LPCLA Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 16:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 18

Baton Rouge FW5 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 16:41 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

4 SSE Houma HMS Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 16:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 23

Baton Rouge FW3 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 16:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

Belle Chasse EW3 Mesonet Plaquemines, LA 04/13 16:46 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 38

Belle Chasse EW3 Mesonet Plaquemines, LA 04/13 16:46 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 38

Mt Airy FW7 Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 16:52 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

Bogalusa Carr F KBXA AWOS Washington, LA 04/13 16:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 40

Bogalusa Carr F KBXA AWOS Washington, LA 04/13 16:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 40

New Roads KHZR AWOS Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 16:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 20

3 NNE Gretna NW Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 16:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 16

3 NE Laplace FREL1 Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 17:00 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 43

1 NE Gramercy CNV Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 17:00 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 21

Carriere AU216 Mesonet Pearl River, MS 04/13 17:02 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

Carriere AU216 Mesonet Pearl River, MS 04/13 17:02 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

Thibodaux EW2 Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 17:02 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 31

5 S New Roads 1923D Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 17:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Pike MPA Mesonet Pike, MS 04/13 17:09 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 28

Bogue Chitto BCC Mesonet Pearl River, MS 04/13 17:12 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Bogue Chitto BCC Mesonet Pearl River, MS 04/13 17:12 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Galliano KGAO AWOS Lafourche, LA 04/13 17:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 33

Lakefront Airport XLKF Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 17:17 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 45

1 SSW Oak Hills Place BTN Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:19 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 16

Pontchartrain Causeway XPTN Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 17:22 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 55

Pontchartrain Causeway XPTN Mesonet MARITIME 04/13 17:22 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 55

New Orleans Lakefront KNEW ASOS MARITIME 04/13 17:26 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 45

East Baton Rouge Parish AV521 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:29 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 15

Prairieville FW7 Mesonet Ascension, LA 04/13 17:29 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

1 SSE Port Allen PRTAL Mesonet West Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 15

1 E Hammond TPR Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 17:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 12



Zachary EW6 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:31 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Hammond EW5 Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 17:33 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 26

Hammond KHDC AWOS Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 17:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 46

Hammond KHDC AWOS Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 17:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 46

Laplace AU112 Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 17:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 110

Laplace AU112 Mesonet St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 17:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 110

LSU Tiger Stadium 131 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 87

Alex Box Stadium 131 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 24

LSU Tiger Stadium 131 Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 87

Covington SVN Mesonet St. Tammany, LA 04/13 17:44 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 20

2 W Baton Rouge BTN Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 17:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 12

Covington EW9 Mesonet St. Tammany, LA 04/13 17:46 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 29

Houma Terrebonne KHUM AWOS Terrebonne, LA 04/13 17:47 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 46

New Orleans FW6 Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 17:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 17

Bourg FW6 Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 17:59 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 32

Livonia GNZ Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 17:59 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 12

Morganza GNZ Mesonet Pointe Coupee, LA 04/13 17:59 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 12

Amite TGP Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 18:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

1 ESE Mathews MTH Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 18:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 19

1 ESE Metairie MTR Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 18:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 16

1 N Carville STG Mesonet Iberville, LA 04/13 18:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

4 S Baker BTN Mesonet East Baton Rouge, LA 04/13 18:05 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 15

Hancock NNH Mesonet Hancock, MS 04/13 18:09 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 24

4 NNE Houma 3966D Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 18:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 17

Livingston LVN Mesonet Livingston, LA 04/13 18:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Thibodaux FW4 Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 18:15 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 36

Lockport EW6 Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 18:16 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 10

1 ENE Thibodaux THB Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/13 18:20 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 19

Hammond LSU08 Mesonet Tangipahoa, LA 04/13 18:24 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 19

Grand Bay GRB Mesonet Jackson, MS 04/13 18:25 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 29

1 WNW Convent STM Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 18:25 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

3 ENE Metairie MTR Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 18:30 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 13

Metairie EW9 Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 18:33 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 30



Metairie EW9 Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 18:33 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 30

Mandeville FW7 Mesonet St. Tammany, LA 04/13 18:34 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

Mandeville FW7 Mesonet St. Tammany, LA 04/13 18:34 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 11

Destrehan DES Mesonet St. Charles, LA 04/13 18:34 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 17

Mandeville FW1 Mesonet St. Tammany, LA 04/13 18:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 26

Reserve KAPS AWOS St. John the Baptist, LA 04/13 18:35 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 35

1 NW Houma HMT Mesonet Terrebonne, LA 04/13 18:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 19

New Orleans Intl Airport KMSY ASOS Jefferson, LA 04/13 18:40 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 49

Bay Waveland Yacht WYC Buoy MARITIME 04/13 18:42 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 59

Bay Waveland Yacht WYC Buoy MARITIME 04/13 18:42 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 59

2 NW Gulfport RPS Mesonet Harrison, MS 04/13 18:44 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 15

2 NW Gulfport RPS Mesonet Harrison, MS 04/13 18:44 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 15

Geismer GSR Mesonet Ascension, LA 04/13 18:44 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 18

Gulfport KGPT ASOS Harrison, MS 04/13 18:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 46

1 SW Gulfport GLFPR Mesonet Harrison, MS 04/13 18:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

1 SW Gulfport GLFPR Mesonet Harrison, MS 04/13 18:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 27

Vacherie EW3 Mesonet St. James, LA 04/13 18:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 14

Luling DW Mesonet St. Charles, LA 04/13 18:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 21

Jefferson Parish XJEF Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/13 18:45 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 40

Camp Keller CKW Mesonet Harrison, MS 04/13 18:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 31

Bay St Louis KHSA AWOS Hancock, MS 04/13 18:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 43

Bay St Louis KHSA AWOS Hancock, MS 04/13 18:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 43

1 SSE New Orleans NW Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/13 18:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 29

1 SE Thibodaux THB Mesonet Lafourche, LA 04/14 18:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 22

1 WNW Metairie MTR Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/15 18:50 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 16

New Orleans CW4 Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/15 18:51 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 32

New Orleans CW4 Mesonet Jefferson, LA 04/15 18:51 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 32

2 NW Waveland KLSIA Mesonet Hancock, MS 04/15 18:55 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 18

New Orleans EW6 Mesonet Orleans, LA 04/15 18:59 Non-Tstm Wnd Gust 36
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